



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 343/2025**

M/S TRADEX

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

NAVEEN RANA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

CM APPL. 77942/2025(Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

2. The application stands disposed of.

FAO 343/2025 & CM APPL. 77943/2025

3. Issue notice to all the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 02.04.2026.

4. In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order dated 26.09.2025 shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/mj