



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 343/2025, CM APPL. 77943/2025**

M/S TRADEX

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Mr. Rajat Asija, m
Advocates.

versus

NAVEEN RANA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bishwabandh, Ms. Nisha, Mr.
Bipul Kumar and Mr. Arvind Bansal,
Advocates for ESIC.

Mr. Prince Malik, Advocate for
respondent no.1.

Ms. Anubha Dhulia, Mr. Vinayak
Menon, Advocates for respondent
no.4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

02.04.2026

1. Subject to the orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice, list this matter before another Bench on 28.04.2026.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 2, 2026/rd