



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 343/2025 & CM APPL. 77943/2025**

M/S TRADEX

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Neeraj Gupta and Mr. Rajat Ahuja, Advocates.**

versus

NAVEEN RANA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan and Mr. Prince Malik, Advocates for R-1.**

Mr. Nitin Prakash, Advocate for R-2 and 3 with Mr. Arvind Kumar Bansal, SSO ESIC.

Ms. Anubhav Dhulia and Mr. Vinayak Menon, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks time to file a response. Let response be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 24.07.2026.
4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sn/ah