



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 343/2025 & CM APPL. 77943/2025 (Stay)**

M/S TRADEX

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta, Advocate.
versus

NAVEEN RANA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawab Singh Jaglan and
Mr. Prince Malik, Advocates
for R-1.
Mr. Nitin Prakash and Ms.
Gunika Gaba, Advocates for
R-2 and R-3 along with Mr.
Sanjay Bala, SSO Legal.
Ms. Anubha Dhulia, Advocate
for R-4.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

24.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seek and are granted further period of three (3) weeks to ensure that their replies are filed and brought on record of this Court.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two (2) weeks thereafter.
3. Accordingly, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 17.09.2026 for completion of pleadings.
4. List before the Court on 17.11.2026 for further proceedings.
5. Interim Order dated 10.12.2025 shall continue to operate till next date of hearing.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 24, 2026/tk